

er	narks:	
У	thereof.	

				demarks:		
11.24.03	Pie	102610190		py thereof.		
Name of conveying party(i Boston Scientific Co		2. Name	and address of r	eceiving party(ies):		
	☐ Association		Name: SciMed	Life Systems, Inc.		
	☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Other		Internal Address	3:		
Additional name(s) of conveying attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No		Street Address:	One SciMed Place			
			City: Maple Gro	ove State: Minnesota ZIP: 5	5311	
 Nature of conveyance: 	□ Merger		☐ Individual(s) o	citizenship	_	
	□ Change of Name		☐ Association_	o robin		
□ Other			☐ Limited Partn	nershipership	-	
			☑ Corporation-S	State Minnesota		
			☐ Other] _~ =	
			If assignee is no representative of	ot domiciled in the U.S., a domest lesignation is attached: □ Yes ⊠ No	~ A	
			Additional name	e(s) & address(es) attached?	\$ \$\frac{\pi}{8}\$	
Execution Date: November 1	8, 2003		, table of the first	☐ Yes ☒ No	2	
					2	
 Application number(s) or to If this document is being file 		application, the execution d	ate of the applica	- American	= 5	
A. Trademark Application I	No.(s)		B. Trademark F	Registration No.(s)	RECORDS	
, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	(0)			1,900,529	 🤶	
		Additional numbers attache	ed? □ Yes ⊠iN	No	<i>7</i> 5	
5. Name and address of party	to whom corresponde	ence	6 Total numbe	r of applications and trademarks		
	nt should be mailed:			ed: 1		
			7. To	tal fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00	_	
Name: Wayne A. Sivertsor		⊠ Enclosed				
NAME	NU DOONEY & OUE	DTCON DA	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit			
Address: 3433 Broa	CKI, ROONEY & SIVEI adway Street N.E., Sui lis, MN 55413			account		
/	,		8. De	posit Account Number:	-	
				(Attach duplicate copy of this paying by deposit account)	page if	
25/2003 DBYRNE 00000104 1	900529	DO NOT USE THI	S SPACE	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,		
tement and signature.	40.00 UP		, 			
	e and belief, the foreg	oing information is true and	correct and any a	attached copy is		
	1	11 24 2	ا سا	4)0-	. 21 7003	
Wayne A. Sivertson Name of Person Signing		Signatura		1007	1.21,2003	
Ivanie di Ferson Signing		Signature Total nu	mber of pages co	omprising cover sheet, attachmen	Date	
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/9	94)	55019/28	1/101& 55099/49	93/101		
		Do not detach thi	s portion			
Mail documents to be recorde		sheet information to:	•			
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office						

P.O. Box 1450

Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office of Information systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 20503.

RECORDED: 11/24/2003

ASSIGNMENT OF REGISTRATION

WHEREAS, Boston Scientific Corporation, a Delaware Corporation having an office and principal place of business at One Boston Scientific Place, Natick, Massachusetts 01760, has adopted and used the mark RADIAL JAW which is registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, Registration No. 1,900,529, dated June 20, 1995; and

WHEREAS, SciMed Life Systems, Inc., a Minnesota Corporation having an office and principal place of business at One SciMed Place, Maple Grove, Minnesota 55311 is desirous of acquiring the entire, right, title and interest and to the said Mark in the United States and corresponding Trademark Registration.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said Boston Scientific Corporation does hereby assign unto said SciMed Life Systems, Inc. all right, title and interest in the United States in and to the said Mark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Mark, and United States Trademark Registration No. 1,900,529.

	BOSTON SCIENTIFIC CORPORATION
Date: Marcher 18, 2003	By: www. (Sign Name)
	(Print Name) Paul W. Sandman
STATE OF MASSACHUSETTS)	(Title) Senior Vice President, Secretary and General Counsel
COUNTY OF MIDDLESEX)	
acknowledged that he signed i	tember, 2003, before me appeared roon who signed this instrument, who tas a free act on his own behalf (or corporation or other juristic entity)
•	Notary Public /
	Notary Public /

TRADEMARK REEL: 002869 FRAME: 0755

NOTARY PUBLIC
My commission expires Sept 18,2009